

Present : Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal
J.O. Code No. WB00642
CNR No.WBPU 05-000065-2018
Sessions Case No. 63/2018

Order No. 22

28.09.2022 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and and evidence.

Accused Sumit Sahis on c/b is found absent on calls. No step is taken. None appears to move.

Ld. Advocate Sri Sunil Majhi appears in this case as Addl. P.P. Ld. Addl. P.P. also files a petition praying for cancellation of the present schedule of evidence and fixing a new schedule of evidence.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present.

None appears on behalf of the accused person. No step is taken.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Perused the materials on record.

Ld. Addl. P.P prays for issuance of warrant of arrest against the accused person.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The present schedule of evidence is cancelled.

Issue W.A. against the accused person namely Sumit Sahis.

Additional Clerk is directed to issue W.A against the accused person immediately.

To 02.02.23 for E.R of W.A.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia