

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000065-2018
Sessions Case No. 63/2018

Order No. 24.

05.04.2023 Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.

No E.R of W.A has yet been received from O/C Raghunathpur P.S.

No step is taken on behalf of the State.

It is to mention here that the learned advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution of 'Cease Work' on 04.04.2023 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 28.06.2023 for E.R of W.A.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

ASJ

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia