

Sessions Case 63 of 2018
CNR No.WBPU05-000065-2018
J.O. Code No.WB00807

Dated 27.03.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and his examination u/s. 313 Cr.P.C. The accused Sumit Sahis on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present before the court.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s. 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused person is examined u/s. 313 Cr.P.C. The examination of accused person u/s.313 Cr.P.C. in separate sheet be kept with the record.

To **07.05.25** for appearance of the accused persons and argument hearing.

Dictated & corrected

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur