

S.C. No. 63/18  
CNR No.WBPU05-000065-2018  
J.O. Code WB00807

Dated: 23.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and further argument .

Accused Sumit Sahis on court bail is absent before the court by filing petition.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

At this stage ld. Counsel for the accused by filing a petition states that due to unavoidable circumstances, accused could not able to attend the court and he prays for an adjournment.

Ld. Addl. P.P did not raise objection.

Considered. Prayer of ld. Counsel for the accused is allowed.

To **09.12.25** for appearance fo the accused person and further argument.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia